MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS

2018 GENERAL RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION #1 – Professional Development Leadership

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials believe its members should be leaders and that effective leadership and management require a defined set of knowledge and skills as well as common sense; and

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials members attend workshops and conferences and engage in other professional development activities that help them maintain and advance their knowledge;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Michigan School Business Officials will seek to offer timely and relevant professional development for its members so that they can promote and enhance the delivery of education to Michigan's children.

RESOLUTION #2 – MSBO School Business and Operations Leadership

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials members seek to promote and enhance the efficient delivery of education to Michigan's children; and

WHEREAS, with the recognition that the best solutions are the result of working with others;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that MSBO provides school business solutions to their districts that are efficient products and services that allow Michigan districts to maximize resources for the education of Michigan's children.

RESOLUTION #3 – Informational Leadership

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials believe in the value of accurate, factual information that leads to informed decisions; and

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials believe that our membership has the unique perspective and responsibility to provide that information to Michigan's debate on issues that affect education;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Michigan School Business Officials should play an integral role in providing factual and accurate data to Michigan's schools, legislative leaders and communities.

RESOLUTION #4 – Associate Members

WHEREAS, Michigan School Business Officials continue to acknowledge and appreciate the quality products and services provided by the Associate Members; and

WHEREAS, the Associate Members play a vital role in the availability of supplies and development of equipment and procedures closely associated with the responsibilities of Michigan School Business Officials; and

WHEREAS, participation of Associate Members contributes greatly to the success of the Annual Conference;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the membership of this association extend its thanks and sincere appreciation to all Associate Members who have contributed to the success of this conference; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that special thanks be extended to the Associate Members for their support and participation as partners with the membership of the Michigan School Business Officials.